

o

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19146/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2011 in OSA No.251/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS(CHENNAI)LD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19918 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mohd. Sadique, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

[in SLP(C)No.19918/2012]

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Mattoo, Adv.

[in SLP(C)No.19146/2012]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for  
interim relief.

|(A.D. Sharma)  
|Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|  
|