

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19146/2012

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS(CHENNAI)LD.& ORS
WITH
SLP(C) No. 19918/2012
(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar ,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19146/2012.

The learned Advocate, Mr. S.J. Amith, appearing on behalf of Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate-on-Record states that the learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Kiran Suri has been designated as Senior Advocate and he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner in the said matter.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent No.9 within three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

On filing the same, office to issue notice.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.07

17:00:03 IST

Reason:

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 have not filed counter affidavit,

despite final opportunity.

Item No.32

-2-

SLP(C) No.19918/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service on respondent No.2 within two weeks.

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of
respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 9, despite final opportunity.

List again on 12.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar