

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19146/2012

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS (CHENNAI) LD. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19918/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Ms Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.19146/2012

Though there is change of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Dr (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, the name of the appearing counsel is not reflected in the cause list. Registry to change the database depicting proper name of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner hereinafter.

Item No.10

Despite order, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet furnished the fresh and complete address in respect of respondent no.9. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to furnish the same.

SLP(C) NO.19918/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has not been filed. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to file the same.

Though there is change of the ld. Counsel for respondent No.2, Dr (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, the name of the appearing counsel is not reflected in the cause list. Registry to change the database depicting proper name of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner hereinafter.

List again on 10.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar