

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19146/2012

KAMAL BABBAR Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS(CHENNAI)LD.& ORS Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 19918/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
Ms Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.19146/2012, fresh address for respondent no.9 is mentioned to be furnished during the course of the day. Registry to receive and to issue notice accordingly.

In SLP(C) no. 19918/2012, counter affidavit of respondent no.2 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Registry to report about the status of respondent no.1.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.03.13 13:03:13 IST  
Reason:  
List again on 21.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar