

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19146/2012

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS (CHENNAI) LD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19918/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr M.S.Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.19146/2012

Among nine respondents, respondent Nos. 1 to 8 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity warned for the purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

Service of respondent no.9 is still awaited.

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.19918/2012

Among nine respondents herein as well, respondent nos. 1 to 9 have failed to file counter affidavit despite warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith connected matter.

List again on 13.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar