

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19146/2012

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS(CHENNAI)LD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested
for some more time to take fresh steps to effec
t
is service on respondent no.9. Three weeks' time
granted for the same.

Issue notice thereafter.

List on 12.01.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.10.12
17:22:29 IST
Reason: