

1

ITEM NO.14

IN COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
19146/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2011
in OSA No. 251/2005 passed by the High Court of Madras)

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS(CHENNAI)LD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for amending the cause title to substitute
the name of M/s. United Spirits Limited in place of M/s. Shaw
Wallace & Company Limited as respondent no. 9 is allowed.
Amended memo be filed within a period of two weeks from
today.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(SHAKTI P. SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER