

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19146/2012

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS (CHENNAI) LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19918/2012 (XII)

Date : 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Prem Lata,Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.N.Subramanian,Adv.  
Mr.Satish Kumar, AOR  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Ms.Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 19146/2012

The respondent Nos.1-8 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.9, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 19918/2012

Being complete category matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar