

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19146/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2011 in OSA No. 251/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

KAMAL BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS (CHENNAI) LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19918/2012 (XII)

Date : 11-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR  
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard. Leave granted.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER