

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 355 OF 2018

KAMAL BABBAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS(CHENNAI)LTD. AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 356 OF 2018

O R D E R

C.A. No.355 of 2018:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The impugned order is modified to the extent that the appellant will pay a sum of Rs.37,07,996/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Six) with 6% interest from 22.09.1997 till the payment within three months from today. Thereafter, for the delayed period, rate of interest will be 10% per annum.

The appeal is disposed of in above terms.

C.A. No..356 of 2018:

In view of order passed in C.A. No.355 of 2018, the appellant - original defendant No.2 will have no further liability.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI  
19<sup>th</sup> April, 2018

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 355/2018

KAMAL BABBAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT BUILDERS(CHENNAI)LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 356/2018 (XII)

Date : 19-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR  
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)